HFC 9708
ICE
(Integrated Cryogenic Electronics)
QUICK START GUIDE
HP-319
March 2012
HFC 9708
HFC 9708

optional printer.  ICE has been designed in accordance with the cryogenic
metering section of NIST HANDBOOK 44 and OIML R-81.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
   MODEL   ICE-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G )
SERVICE
PUMP INTERLOCK
PULSE SECURITY
POWER
HEATERS
MOUNTING
SPECIAL FEATURE
SERVICE
MODEL  ICE-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
 OPTION ( A )
 (1T)  LIN/LOX/LAR - TEMP/COMP
 (2T)  CO2 - TEMP/COMP
 (3T)  NITROUS OXIDE - TEMP/COMP
 (6T)  LNG - TEMPERATURE COMP
 (V)  TRUE VOLUMETRIC
 (P)  FOR PRESSURE COMPENSATION (4-20 MA) ADD P TO
ANY ABOVE  OPTIONS, SPECIFY PRESSURE RANGE.
INCLUDES PRESSURE  TRANSMITTER CLEANED FOR OXYGEN
SERVICE AND 6' CABLE.
PUMP INTERLOCK OPTION
(240 VAC, IMAX 30 AMPS)
MODEL ICE-(    )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(PI) THE TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION OPTION MUST BE USED FOR
   THE PUMP INTERLOCK OPTION (NOT AVAILABLE WITH PULSE SECURITY
OPTION)
HP-319 2   ICE Quick Start Guide
PULSE SECURITY OPTION
(240 VAC, IMAX 30 AMPS)
MODEL ICE-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(PS) QUADRATURE INPUT PER ISO6551 LEVEL B COMPLIANT REQUIRES
 SECOND MAG COIL ON TURBINE (DOES NOT INCLUDE COILS NOR
  TURBINE)
(X) NONE
POWER
MODEL ICE-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(12) 12 VDC STANDARD
(24) 24 VDC OPTION
(AC) 110/220 VAC POWER INPUT, STOCK #100-2052,
 24 VDC  POWER OUTPUT  (USED WITH PRINTER AND SKYDYNE CASE
 AND (NS)  MOUNTING OPTION)
HEATERS
MODEL ICE-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(H)  HEATER - REQUIRED FOR BELOW 32 DEG. F.
(X) NONE
MOUNTING
MODEL ICE-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F )-(    )
OPTION ( F )
(S)  STANDARD - FLAT MOUNT WITH SHOCKS
(SM)  SHOCK MOUNTED SWIVEL STICK
(E)  EX AND NEMA ENCLOSURES
SPECIAL FEATURE
MODEL ICE-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( G )
OPTION ( G )
(SG)  MODE KEY GUARD
(SW)  POWER SWITCH (WEATHER PROOF)
(CT)  CUSTOM TICKETS
(BTA)  AIR CABLE
(BTB)  SOCKET CABLE
(SP)  ANY SPECIAL FEATURES THAT ARE NOT COVERED IN THE MODEL
NUMBER, USE A WRITTEN PESCRIPTION OF THE -SP.
CABLES
(CABLES ARE SUPPLIED TO MATCH FEATURES PURCHASED)
NOTE:  ALL CONNECTORS ARE ENVIRONMENTALLY WEATHERPROOF.
 CABLE    PART NUMBER
 10 FT.  POWER CABLE SCA-10CU3-P